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DATE: 
January 9, 2012 
TO: 
SUD Treatment and RSS Provider Network

FROM:
Provider Network Management

RE: 
Reminders

First, BPA is wishing everyone a Happy New Year and a prosperous 2012!

Second, we’d like to give you some updates and “friendly reminders”:
· Please remember that Medicaid Clients must be treated by designated SUD Qualified Professional staff (QP), per IDAPA 16.05.06. This includes SUD Case Management Services.
· Providers should be checking for Medicaid eligibility on a monthly basis.  Claims may be denied based on eligibility and BPA will issue a recoupment if claims are paid on ineligible clients.  
· Providers should be checking financial eligibility at a minimum of 90 days. Please send the updated form to BPA if there are any changes instead of having the client contact BPA.  This includes  if a client is newly eligible for Medicaid or becomes ineligible for Medicaid coverage. 
· All reimbursable SUD case management recovery support services (RSS) for Medicaid clients must be provided by designated SUD Qualified Professional staff (QP), in accordance with IDAPA 16.03.09 and 16.07.20.
· If you do not receive a copy of the GRRS from the GAIN with your authorization, please contact BPA. 
· Please remember to use secure email or fax anytime you are sending client and/or HIPAA data. This includes the Continued Services Reviews (CSRs), Census reports, claims issues, etc.
· Some ATR III Grant reminders:

· You are automatically paid for a GPRA once the submitted GPRA is accepted. There is no need to send in a separate billing for the GPRA. 

· The GPRA must be conducted prior to the GAIN.  Providers cannot bill for the GAIN without an accepted GPRA.
· ATR Adolescents Safe and Sober Housing clients must have Case Management and Drug Testing Services. 

· We have had some questions about the changes in the Claims Screen on Provider Connect.  Please remember to select the authorization outside of the filter (the area highlighted in yellow). The filter will help you find the authorization but the actual selection of the authorization is completed in the claims section . 
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· When submitting discharge information, ensure you communicate with all providers to which the client has services authorized (Housing, drug testing). This will ensure accuracy of the last billable date needed on the Client Service Discharge Form. Also please alert other providers that you are discharging the client. 
· BPA is working on enhancing the BPA website. The website can be found at www.bpahealth.com. We are posting SUD forms and listing SUD Providers on the website at http://www.bpahealth.com/providers/provider-network/substance-use-disorder-provider-network. We will be working on posting additional materials to the site and will notify the network when the site is updated. 

If you have any questions, please contact your Regional Clinical Coordinator:

Nancy Irvin, Clinical Coordinator




208-964-4868

Dean Allen, Clinical Coordinator




208-305-4439

Jaime Goffin, Clinical Coordinator



208-921-2342

Michael Dickson, Clinical Coordinator



208-284-4511
